North Florida vs UNCG (Sep 18, 2015 at Greensboro, N.C.)

North Florida (3-4-0) vs.
UNCG (3-2-1)

Date: Sep 18, 2015 = Attendance: 903
Weather: Sunny skies, 83 degrees

North Florida

Po #

Player

Soccer Box Score (Final)
2015 UNCG Men's Soccer

0
)

gk 1
4
5
7
9
12
17
19
22
23
25

2
3
10
13
18

NASTA, Kyle

MAY, Nick
CASTELLANOS, Josh
PIETSCHMANN, Helg
MORRELL, Alex
SZCZESNIEWICZ, S.
KOVACS, Milan
CARONIS, Casey
BOLT, Jay

Castro, lvan
SOLSTAD, Simen

-- Substitutes --
D'MELLO, Aidan
MORALES, Sebastian
GARCIA, Camilo
SPRAGG, Drew
ROSALES, Andrey

A WN P
1
1

wnN

Totals

# Goalkeepers

[N
Wl
1

Min GA Saves

1 NASTA, Kyle

107:12 2 2

Shots by period 1 2 OT 02 Total
North Florida 5 11 1 3 20
UNCG 3 2 3 O 8
Corner Kicks 1 2 OT 02 Total
North Florida 1 5 0 2 8
UNCG 1 1 0 O 2

Goals by period 1

2 OT O2 Total

North
UNCG

Florida 1
2

UNCG

Po #

Player

1
0

Sh

0
0

gk O

N

Logan Rohde
Matteo Busio
Leeroy Maguraushe
Corey Croegaert
Ben Burdon
Rouven Wahlfeldt
Jacques Francois
Nicholas Downs
Hugo Coicaud
Jordan Poarch
Noah DeAngelo

-- Substitutes --
Eric Gunnarsson
Quin Lema

Ethan Wells
Damieon Thomas
Mat Mattis

Ricky Chavez
Christopher Reingen

T RPERP W N

Totals

# Goalkeepers

1
0

3
2

Min GA Saves

0 Logan Rohde

107:12

3

5

Saves by period 1 2 OT 02 Total
North Florida 0 0 2 0 2
UNCG 2 2 1 0O 5

Scoring summary:

No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1. 2:29 UNCG Leeroy Maguraushe (3) Jordan Poarch Off free kick, #5 sent to top of box alone,
from 15-yards
2. 17:31 UNF Castro, lvan SOLSTAD, Simen Tap in off rebound from initial shot
3. 21:03 UNCG Leeroy Maguraushe (4) Penalty kick
4. 59:04 UNF SPRAGG, Drew Castro, Ivan Cross into box, header from 8 yards out
5. 107:12 UNF PIETSCHMANN, Helge Penalty kick

Cautions and ejections:
YC-UNCG #17 (26:25); YC-UNCG #11 (59:31); YC-UNF #4 (69:13)

Win-NASTA, Kyle. Loss-Logan Rohde.
Stadium: UNCG Soccer Stadium
Officials: Referee: Dustin Thorne; Asst. Referee: Matthew Englebert; Justin Howard;
Scorer: Matt McCollester;
Offsides: North Florida 1, UNCG 6.

Official's signature



