## Soccer Box Score (Final) 2015 UNCG Men's Soccer

## North Florida vs UNCG (Sep 18, 2015 at Greensboro, N.C.)

North Florida (3-4-0) vs. UNCG (3-2-1) Date: Sep 18, 2015 • Attendance: 903 Weather: Sunny skies, 83 degrees	Goals by period 1  North Florida 1  UNCG 2	1 0	OT 0 0	02 1 0	Total 3 2
North Florida Po # Player Sh G A gk 1 NASTA, Kyle d 4 MAY, Nick 1 f 7 PIETSCHMANN, Helg 2 1 - f 9 MORRELL, Alex 3 d 12 SZCZESNIEWICZ, S m 17 KOVACS, Milan 4 d 19 CARONIS, Casey m 22 BOLT, Jay m 23 Castro, Ivan 2 1 1 d 25 SOLSTAD, Simen 3 - 1 Substitutes 2 D'MELLO, Aidan 3 MORALES, Sebastian 10 GARCIA, Camilo 13 SPRAGG, Drew 4 1 - 18 ROSALES, Andrey 1 Totals 20 3 2	Po # Player gk 0 Logan Rohde f 2 Matteo Busio m 5 Leeroy Maguraushe d 6 Corey Croegaert f 7 Ben Burdon m 8 Rouven Wahlfeldt f 11 Jacques Francois d 14 Nicholas Downs d 17 Hugo Coicaud d 22 Jordan Poarch m 24 Noah DeAngelo Substitutes 3 Eric Gunnarsson 16 Quin Lema 20 Ethan Wells 21 Damieon Thomas 26 Mat Mattis 27 Ricky Chavez 28 Christopher Reingen	Sh 8	G	A	
# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves 1 NASTA, Kyle 107:12 2 2	g	107:	12	3	Saves 5
Shots by period 1 2 OT O2 Total	Saves by period 1	2			Total
North Florida 5 11 1 3 20 UNCG 3 2 3 0 8	North Florida 0 UNCG 2	0	2 1	0	2 5
UNCG 3 2 3 U 8	UNCG 2	2	ı	U	5
Corner kicks 1 2 OT O2 Total					
North Florida 1 5 0 2 8					

Scoring summary:

UNCG

No.	Time	Team	Goal scorer	Assist	Description
1.	2:29	UNCG	Leeroy Maguraushe (3)	Jordan Poarch	Off free kick, #5 sent to top of box alone,
					from 15-yards
2.	17:31	UNF	Castro, Ivan	SOLSTAD, Simen	Tap in off rebound from initial shot
3.	21:03	UNCG	Leeroy Maguraushe (4)	Penalty kick	
4.	59:04	UNF	SPRAGG, Drew	Castro, Ivan	Cross into box, header from 8 yards out
5.	107:12	UNF	PIETSCHMANN, Helge	Penalty kick	

Cautions and ejections:

YC-UNCG #17 (26:25); YC-UNCG #11 (59:31); YC-UNF #4 (69:13)

Win-NASTA, Kyle. Loss-Logan Rohde. Stadium: UNCG Soccer Stadium

Officials: Referee: Dustin Thorne; Asst. Referee: Matthew Englebert; Justin Howard;

Scorer: Matt McCollester;

Offsides: North Florida 1, UNCG 6.

Official's signature